PROGRAMED ANALOG CONTROL MODULE                                                                           PACM
www.atkinsonelectronics.com   Rev 11/18
FEATURES
 Two channel conversion
 Transformer isolation onboard
 Isolated 24VAC for velocity sensor
APPLICATIONS
 Velocity sensor conversions

The PACM/01 will mount inside the FK V-23 velocity probe
housing on the existing circuit board mounts.
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLES
PACM/SVP/FK-V32/01 PACM programmed with SM2-SVP to FK-V32 conversion program
PACM/SVP/10V/02 PACM programmed with SM2-SVP linearization program with 0-10VDC output. Channel 1 Velocity
linearization, Channel 2 temperature signal passes through (1:1)
PACM/QVM/SVP/10 PACM programmed with Siemens QVM 62.1 linear 0-3000 FPM (0-10VDC) and STAEFA’s SM2-SVP non-
linear voltage tables. Converts linear 0-3000 FPM 0-10V signal; to SVP voltage signal for the velocity input
on the SMART 2 boards.
PROGRAMED ANALOG CONTROL MODULE                                                                           PACM
www.atkinsonelectronics.com   Rev 11/18
APPLICATION 1
STAEFA’S SVP VELOCITY SENSOR CONVERSION TO FK-V32 SENSOR VOLTAGES
The PACM/01 is factory configured and programed to convert the SM2-SVP velocity and temperature signals to match that of the FK-
V32 sensor, see charts below. The PACM is powered from the controller’s 24VAC (terminals 1, 2) and provides the isolated 24VAC for
the SVP on terminals 3 & 4. The SM2-SVP velocity and temperature signals connect to terminals 5 & 6. The PACM’s FK-V32 output
signals and common, terminals 7, 8 & 10, connects to the Smart I controller’s velocity and duct temperature inputs (terminals 14 &
15) with common connecting to terminal 8. For SMART II-VAV the PACM’s outputs connects to SM2's terminals 30 (velocity), 32
(temperature) and 31 (common).
APPLICATION 1
STAEFA’S SVP VELOCITY/ TEMPERATURE SENSOR CHARTS
APPLICATION 1
STAEFA’S FK V-32/ TEMPERATURE SENSOR CHARTS GRAPH
PROGRAMED ANALOG CONTROL MODULE                                                                           PACM
www.atkinsonelectronics.com   Rev 11/18
APPLICATION 2
LINEARIZATION OF STAEFA’S SVP VELOCITY SENSOR
The PACM/SVP/10V/02 is factory configured and programmed to linearize the SM2-SVP velocity and temperature signals, see charts
below. The PACM is powered from the controller’s 24VAC. The SM2-SVP is powered from the PACM’s isolated AUX 24VAC supply on
terminals 3 & 4. The PACM converts the SVP signals to linear 0-10VDC outputs. PACM/5V/02 is configured for 0-5VDC outputs.
APPLICATION 2
LINEARIZATION OF STAEFA’S SVP VELOCITY SENSOR GRAPH
APPLICATION 7
STAEFA’S FK-V32 SENSOR CONVERTED TO SVP VELOCITY SENSOR VOLTAGES
The PACM/07 is factory configured and programed to convert the FK-V32 velocity and temperature signals to match that of the SM2-
SVP sensor, see the charts on the next page. The PACM is powered from the controller’s 24VAC (terminals 1, 2) and provides the
isolated 24VAC for the FKV-32 on terminals 3 & 4. The FKV-32 velocity and temperature signals connect to terminals 5 & 6. The
PACM’s SM2-SVP output signals and common, terminals 7, 8 & 10, connects to the Smart II controller’s velocity and duct
temperature inputs terminals 30 (velocity), 32 (temperature) and 31 (common).